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MARK BRNOVICH
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Firm Bar No. 14000

John R. Lopez IV
Solicitor General
1275 W. Washington Street
Phoenix, AZ 85007
Telephone: (602) 542-3333
Email: John.Lopez@azag.gov

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Douglas C. Northup (No. 013987)
Timothy Berg (No. 004170)
Sean T. Hood (No. 022789)
2394 E. Camelback Road, Suite 600
Phoenix, AZ 85016-3429
Telephone: (602) 916-5000
Email: dnorthup@fclaw.com
Email: tberg@fclaw.com
Email: shood@fclaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

Arizona Dream Act Coalition; Christian
Jacobo; Alejandra Lopez; Ariel Martinez;
Natalia Perez-Gallegos; Carla Chavarria;
and Jose Ricardo Hinojos,

Plaintiffs,

v.

Janice K. Brewer, Governor of the State of
Arizona, in her official capacity; John S.
Halikowski, Director of the Arizona
Department of Transportation, in his
official capacity; and Stacey K. Stanton,
Assistant Director of the Motor Vehicle
Division of the Arizona Department of
Transportation, in her official capacity,

Defendants.

No. CV-12-02546-PHX-DGC

NOTICE OF APPEAL
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Pursuant to Rule 3(a), Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure, the Defendants appeal

to the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the Order and Permanent

Injunction entered on January 22, 2015 (Dkt. #306) and Final Judgment entered

February 18, 2015 (Dkt. #312). Pursuant to Circuit Rule 3-2, the Defendants’

Representation Statement is attached.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 20th day of February, 2015.

MARK BRNOVICH
Attorney General

By s/ John R. Lopez IV
John R. Lopez IV
Solicitor General
Attorney for Defendants

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By s/ Douglas C. Northup
Douglas C. Northup
Timothy Berg
Sean T. Hood
Attorneys for Defendants
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 20, 2015, I electronically transmitted the attached
document to the Clerk’s Office using the ECF System for filing and transmittal of a
Notice of Electronic Filing to the following ECF registrants:

Jennifer Chang Newell
Cecillia D. Wang
Araceli Martinez-Olguin
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
Immigrants’ Rights Project
39 Drumm Street
San Francisco, CA 94111
Email: jnewell@aclu.org
Email: cwang@aclu.org
Email: amartinez-olguin@aclu.org

Lee Gelernt
Michael Tan
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation
Immigrants’ Rights Project
125 Broad St., 18th Floor
New York, NY 10004
Email: lgelernt@aclu.org
Email: mtan@aclu.org

Daniel J. Pochoda
James Duff Lyall
ACLU Foundation of Arizona
3707 N. Seventh St., Suite 235
Phoenix, AZ 85014
Email : dpochoda@acluaz.org
Email: jlyall@acluaz.org

Linton Joaquin
Karen C. Tumlin
Shiu-Ming Cheer
Nora A. Preciado
Nicholas Espirtu
National Immigration Law Center
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2850
Los Angeles, CA 90010
Email: joaquin@nilc.org
Email: tumlin@nilc.org
Email: cheer@nilc.org
Email: preciado@nilc.org
Email: espiritu@nilc.org
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Tanya Broder
National Immigration Law Center
405 Fourteenth St., Suite 401
Oakland, CA 94612
Email: Broder@nilc.org

Victor Viramontes
Jorge Martin Castillo
Mexican American Legal Defense and Educational Fund
634 S. Spring Street, 11th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90014
Email: vviramontes@maldef.org
Email: jcastillo@maldef.org

s/ Phyllis Warren
An employee of Fennemore Craig, P.C.
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